within the principal building. 

e. Duly franchised dealers of new motor vehicles, boats and equipment sales, in conjunction 

with which repairs and sale of used items shall be permitted. Showrooms in connection 

with these uses shall have minimum square footage of one thousand six hundred (1,600) 

square feet and at least two hundred (200) square feet of land area shall be provided for 

display of each vehicle or boat in order to provide sufficient room for adequate fire 

protection, and further provided that there be no stacking of any type above fifteen (15')

[...]

officially recognized leader, and educational facilities shall be permitted in the above 

referenced zones subject to the following: 

1. The lot shall have a lot frontage of at least two hundred fifty (250') feet. 

2. The lot shall have a lot area of at least one hundred eight thousand nine hundred 

(108,900) square feet (two and one-half (2 1/2) acres). 

3. The lot shall have a front yard setback of at least fifty (50') feet.  

4. The lot shall have a side yard setback of at least thirty (30') feet.  

5. The lot shall have a rear yard setback of at least forty (40') feet.